101152402

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FORM PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

1999 SEP 17 AM 11: 12 OPR/FINANCE

To the Honorable Commissioner for Pater	nts: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
hurchill Capital Partners-II	Name: Crane Technologies Group, Inc.
	Internal Address:
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes	s <u>X</u> No
Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 530 Fentress Boulevard
Security Agreement Change of Nam	
X Other (Release)	City: Daytona Beach State: Florida Zip: 32114
eccution Date: July 9, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	4,784,095
	4,515,346 5,188,068
	4,182,290
Additional	numbers attached?Yes _XNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence conc document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _4
Name: Peter J. Pawlak, Esq.	
Internal Address: TROUTMAN SANDE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 160.00
	X_ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Peachtree Street, N.	I.E.
Suite 5200	8. Deposit Account No
City: Atlanta	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
State: Georgia Z	Zip: 30308
ı	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interesting the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
James D. Wright	September 17, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: _
	Do not detach this portion
Bart do come at the consider with a con-	
Mail documents to be recorded with requ	
Commissioner for Pa	atents

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

01 FC:581 0453538.02 160.00 OP

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY IN PATENTS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Churchill Capital Partners-II hereby (a) acknowledges the termination and release of all of its right, title and interest in and to the patents, patent registrations and patent applications set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, and (b) requests that such termination be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, indexed against the patents, registrations and applications set forth on said Exhibit A.

CHURCHILL CAPITAL PARTNERS-II

By: C. C. Dodg Name: Kevin C. Dooley Title: SVP

Date: <u>JULY 9</u>, 1999

BKN\KPE\NOTT\280323.1 028763-090

EXHIBIT A

Patent	Patent No.	Issue Date
Rocker Arm Adjusting Nut	4,784,095	11/15/88
Valve Spring Retainer Assembly	4,515,346	05/07/85
Roller Tappet	5,188,068	02/23/93
Variable Ratio Rocker Arm	4,182,290	01/08/80

BKN\KPE\NOTT\280323.1 028763-090

ADDITIONAL NAME(S) AND ADDRESSES OF RECEIVING PARTIES

Crane Holding Corporation	530 Fentress Boulevard, Daytona Beach, FL 32114
CTG Operations, Inc.	530 Fentress Boulevard, Daytona Beach, FL 32114
Crane Motorsports Corporation	530 Fentress Boulevard, Daytona Beach, FL 32114

454858.01

RECORDED: 09/17/1999